Approval of District 200 Donations - Public
October-December 2024

Date
10/01/24

10/01/24

10/02/24

10/02/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/08/24

10/09/24

10/10/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/22/24

10/23/24

Building
Kennedy

High School

High School

High School

High School

McAuliffe

McAuliffe

Pinecrest

Pinecrest

Kennedy

Kennedy

Middle School

High School

Kennedy

High School

High School

McAuliffe

Middle School

Middle School

High School

High School

Description
Memorial Interest

Bahls Family Scholarship

Band Cub Bagging & Papa Murphys
Fundraisers

High School Donation

HHS Alumni Assoc Scholarship

Hootenany

Classroom Party

Classroom Party

Pinecrest Donation

Supplies and Field Trips

Classroom Party

HMS Outdoor Club

High School Girls Hockey Uniforms

Classroom Party

FCA's Fields of Faith

Marching Band Cub Bagging & Papa
Murphys Fundraisers

Field Trips Grades K-4

Phy Ed Pickleball Paddles

Phy Ed Heart Rate Monitors

Football Field Equipment

AAUW Scholarship

Amount
$62.65

$4,000.00

$4,819.95

$8.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$80.00
$790.00
$30.00
$1,000.00
$30.00
$1,500.00
$1,435.09
$10.00
$250.00

$1,177.40

$7,500.00
$800.00
$463.50
$1,263.50

$2,346.13

$4,500.00



10/23/24
10/24/24
10/28/24
10/28/24
10/28/24
10/29/24
10/29/24
10/29/24
10/31/24
10/31/24
10/31/24
10/31/24
10/31/24
11/01/24
11/06/24
11/06/24
11/08/24
11/08/24
11/12/24
11/14/24
11/14/24
11/14/24
11/15/24

11/15/24
11/15/24

High School
Pinecrest
Community Ed
Community Ed
Community Ed
McAuliffe
High School
Community Ed
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
Pinecrest

High School
Middle School
High School
High School
High School
Middle School

Middle School
Middle School

High School Faculty Scholarship
Classroom Party

Donation to Little Learner
Donation to School Readiness
Donation to Little Learner
Classroom Party

Participation Fees

Youth Impact Council Scholarship
Assistant Football Coaches
Werestling Poster Sponsor
Worestling Poster Sponsor
Wrestling Poster Sponsor
Worestling Poster Sponsor
Volleyball Tournament Fees/Officials
Marching Band Donation

9B Volleyball Coach

Pinecrest Donation

Marching Band Donation

Middle School Music Department
Peer Helpers

High School Donation

Girls Soccer Assistant Coach
Middle School Band

Middle School Choir
Middle School Orchestra

$82.00
$10.00
$500.00
$500.00
$50.00
$30.00
$2,500.00
$407.34
$20,107.50
$125.00

$125.00
$500.00

$125.00
$875.00
$580.00
$500.00
$3,805.12
$30.00
$160.00
$1,666.00
$8,000.00
$12.00
$2,500.00

$146.91

$146.91
$146.91



11/15/24
11/15/24
11/18/24
11/20/24
11/20/24
11/20/24
11/21/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/25/24
11/25/24
11/25/24
11/25/24
11/27/24
11/27/24
12/02/24
12/04/24
12/04/24
12/05/24
12/09/24

12/09/24
12/09/24

Kennedy
Kennedy
Middle School
Middle School
High School
High School
Middle School
High School
Pinecrest
Pinecrest
Pinecrest
High School
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School
Pinecrest
High School
High School
High School
Pinecrest
Middle School

Middle School
Middle School

1st Grade Field Trip
Kindergarten Field Trips

Chill School

Implement HMS AVID program

Chase Passauer Memorial Scholarship

Inver Grove Collision Scholarship
HMS Band Imagine Grant

High School Faculty Scholarship
Classroom Party

Pinecrest Donation

Read-A-Thon

Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach
Middle School Band

Middle School Choir

Middle School Orchestra

Raider Cove and Dance Supplies
Pinecrest Donation

High School Donation

Swim & Dive Equipment (Touchpad)
Joel Seleskie Family Scholarship
Classroom Party

Middle School Band

Middle School Choir
Middle School Orchestra

$440.73
$624.00
$746.00
$1,370.00
$500.00
$25,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$82.00
$10.00
$10.00
$14,732.00

$3,492.00

$193.00
$193.00

$193.00
$579.00
$421.63
$30.00
$8.00
$500.00
$7,722.75

$10.00

$123.33
$123.33

$123.34
$370.00



12/12/24
12/12/24
12/12/24
12/13/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/16/24
12/18/24
12/18/24
12/18/24

12/18/24

12/19/24
12/20/24
12/19/24

12/19/24
12/19/24

Middle School

High School

McAuliffe

High School

Middle School
Middle School
Middle School

High School

High School

High School

Middle School
Tilden

Middle School
Tilden

High School
High School
High School
HHS/HMS
Pinecrest
Kennedy
High School
High School
High School
High School
Pinecrest

All Elem Schools

High School

High School

Middle School

Middle School
Middle School

7th/8th Grade Dance

Softball Field Survey/Improvements

Classroom Party

Randy Roberts Memorial Scholarship

Middle School Band
Middle School Choir
Middle School Orchestra

Spanish Club Donation

Boys Varsity Soccer Assistant Coach

Ability 2 Believe Scholarship

AVID-Rolling Whiteboards
Outdoor Classroom
STEAM-Rolling in 7th Grade
PreK Science

FACS Baby Infant Simulators
Free Voluntary Library Spanish
STAARS Promoting Social Skills
EL Newcomers Library
Universal Calm Corner Books
Clay Sculptures

Delta Field Trip

LEAP Field Trips

LEAP Raiders Cart

EL Pocketalk Translation

Life Lessons by Dragons
Mobile STEM Labs for All

High School Donation

High School Faculty Scholarship

Middle School Band

Middle School Choir
Middle School Orchestra

$50.99
$648.53
$20.00
$20,000.00

$239.14
$239.13

$239.13
$717.40

$50.00
$1,614.75
$2,000.00

$4,000.00
$11,700.00
$3,053.07
$1,340.98
$8,862.24
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,084.00
$1,750.00
$500.00
$450.00
$4,854.00
$505.00
$2,000.00
$705.00

$2,165.85
$50,970.14

$8.00
$82.00

$138.67
$138.66

$138.67
$416.00



12/30/24 Middle School Middle School Donation

Total Second Quarter Donations

In-Kind Donations - values are approximate per information available

$1,000.00

$213,723.60

11/01/24 Middle School Nurse's Office Donations
11/01/24 Middle School 5th Grade Recess Equipment

12/18/24 High School Ipad for the Counseling Office

$1,467.00
$521.00

$100.00



