Approval of District 200 Donations - Public October-December 2024

<u>Date</u> 10/01/24	<u>Building</u> Kennedy	Description Memorial Interest	<u>Amount</u> \$62.65
10/01/24	High School	Bahls Family Scholarship	\$4,000.00
10/02/24	High School	Band Cub Bagging & Papa Murphys Fundraisers	\$4,819.95
10/02/24	High School	High School Donation	\$8.00
10/03/24	High School	HHS Alumni Assoc Scholarship	\$2,500.00
10/03/24	McAuliffe	Hootenany	\$1,500.00
10/03/24	McAuliffe	Classroom Party	\$80.00
10/07/24	Pinecrest	Classroom Party	\$790.00
10/07/24	Pinecrest	Pinecrest Donation	\$30.00
10/07/24	Kennedy	Supplies and Field Trips	\$1,000.00
10/07/24	Kennedy	Classroom Party	\$30.00
10/07/24	Middle School	HMS Outdoor Club	\$1,500.00
10/08/24	High School	High School Girls Hockey Uniforms	\$1,435.09
10/09/24	Kennedy	Classroom Party	\$10.00
10/10/24	High School	FCA's Fields of Faith	\$250.00
10/11/24	High School	Marching Band Cub Bagging & Papa Murphys Fundraisers	\$1,177.40
10/11/24	McAuliffe	Field Trips Grades K-4	\$7,500.00
10/16/24 10/16/24	Middle School Middle School	Phy Ed Pickleball Paddles Phy Ed Heart Rate Monitors	\$800.00 <u>\$463.50</u> \$1,263.50
10/22/24	High School	Football Field Equipment	\$2,346.13
10/23/24	High School	AAUW Scholarship	\$4,500.00

10/23/24	High School	High School Faculty Scholarship	\$82.00
10/24/24	Pinecrest	Classroom Party	\$10.00
10/28/24	Community Ed	Donation to Little Learner	\$500.00
10/28/24	Community Ed	Donation to School Readiness	\$500.00
10/28/24	Community Ed	Donation to Little Learner	\$50.00
10/29/24	McAuliffe	Classroom Party	\$30.00
10/29/24	High School	Participation Fees	\$2,500.00
10/29/24	Community Ed	Youth Impact Council Scholarship	\$407.34
10/31/24	High School	Assistant Football Coaches	\$20,107.50
10/31/24	High School	Wrestling Poster Sponsor	\$125.00
10/31/24	High School	Wrestling Poster Sponsor	\$125.00
10/31/24	High School	Wrestling Poster Sponsor	\$500.00
10/31/24	High School	Wrestling Poster Sponsor	<u>\$125.00</u>
, -, -, -			\$875.00
			Ş875.00
11/01/24	High School	Volleyball Tournament Fees/Officials	\$580.00
11/06/24	High School	Marching Band Donation	\$500.00
11/06/24	High School	9B Volleyball Coach	\$3,805.12
11/08/24	Pinecrest	Pinecrest Donation	\$30.00
11/08/24	High School	Marching Band Donation	\$160.00
11/12/24	Middle School	Middle School Music Department	\$1,666.00
11/14/24	High School	Peer Helpers	\$8,000.00
11/14/24	High School	High School Donation	\$12.00
11/14/24	High School	Girls Soccer Assistant Coach	\$2,500.00
11/15/24	Middle School	Middle School Band	\$146.91
			4
11/15/24	Middle School	Middle School Choir	\$146.91
11/15/24	Middle School	Middle School Orchestra	<u>\$146.91</u>

			<i>φ</i> 1 1017 0
11/15/24 11/15/24	Kennedy Kennedy	1st Grade Field Trip Kindergarten Field Trips	\$624.00 <u>\$746.00</u> \$1,370.00
11/18/24	Middle School	Chill School	\$500.00
11/20/24	Middle School	Implement HMS AVID program	\$25,000.00
11/20/24	High School	Chase Passauer Memorial Scholarship	\$1,500.00
11/20/24	High School	Inver Grove Collision Scholarship	\$2,000.00
11/21/24	Middle School	HMS Band Imagine Grant	\$250.00
11/22/24	High School	High School Faculty Scholarship	\$82.00
11/22/24	Pinecrest	Classroom Party	\$10.00
11/22/24	Pinecrest	Pinecrest Donation	\$10.00
11/22/24	Pinecrest	Read-A-Thon	\$14,732.00
11/25/24	High School	Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach	\$3,492.00
11/25/24 11/25/24 11/25/24	Middle School Middle School Middle School	Middle School Band Middle School Choir Middle School Orchestra	\$193.00 \$193.00 <u>\$193.00</u> \$579.00
11/27/24	Middle School	Raider Cove and Dance Supplies	\$421.63
11/27/24	Pinecrest	Pinecrest Donation	\$30.00
12/02/24	High School	High School Donation	\$8.00
12/04/24	High School	Swim & Dive Equipment (Touchpad)	\$500.00
12/04/24	High School	Joel Seleskie Family Scholarship	\$7,722.75
12/05/24	Pinecrest	Classroom Party	\$10.00
12/09/24 12/09/24 12/09/24	Middle School Middle School Middle School	Middle School Band Middle School Choir Middle School Orchestra	\$123.33 \$123.33 <u>\$123.34</u> \$370.00

\$440.73

12/12/24	Middle School	7th/8th Grade Dance	\$50.99	
12/12/24	High School	Softball Field Survey/Improvements	\$648.53	
12/12/24	McAuliffe	Classroom Party	\$20.00	
12/13/24	High School	Randy Roberts Memorial Scholarship	\$20,000.00	
12/16/24 12/16/24 12/16/24	Middle School Middle School Middle School	Middle School Band Middle School Choir Middle School Orchestra	\$239.14 \$239.13 <u>\$239.13</u> \$717.40	
12/18/24	High School	Spanish Club Donation	\$50.00	
12/18/24	High School	Boys Varsity Soccer Assistant Coach	\$1,614.75	
12/18/24	High School	Ability 2 Believe Scholarship	\$2,000.00	
12/18/24	Middle School Tilden Middle School Tilden High School High School High School HHS/HMS Pinecrest Kennedy High School High School High School High School Pinecrest All Elem Schools	AVID-Rolling Whiteboards Outdoor Classroom STEAM-Rolling in 7th Grade PreK Science FACS Baby Infant Simulators Free Voluntary Library Spanish STAARS Promoting Social Skills EL Newcomers Library Universal Calm Corner Books Clay Sculptures Delta Field Trip LEAP Field Trips LEAP Field Trips LEAP Raiders Cart EL Pocketalk Translation Life Lessons by Dragons Mobile STEM Labs for All	\$4,000.00 \$11,700.00 \$3,053.07 \$1,340.98 \$8,862.24 \$1,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,084.00 \$1,750.00 \$500.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,165.85 \$50,970.14	
12/19/24	High School	High School Donation	\$8.00	
12/20/24	High School	High School Faculty Scholarship	\$82.00	
12/19/24 12/19/24 12/19/24	Middle School Middle School Middle School	Middle School Band Middle School Choir Middle School Orchestra	\$138.67 \$138.66 <u>\$138.67</u> \$416.00	

12/30/24	Middle School	Middle School Donation	\$1,000.00

```
Total Second Quarter Donations$213,723.60
```

In-Kind Donations - values are approximate per information available

11/01/24	Middle School	Nurse's Office Donations	\$1,467.00
11/01/24	Middle School	5th Grade Recess Equipment	\$521.00
12/18/24	High School	Ipad for the Counseling Office	\$100.00